1
9
9
0
 -
1
9
9

2
0
0
9
-
2
0
1
3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 352270 RAJENDRAN.K.T. 20-04-1963 177 EE4/82156/2010/DHS Dtd: 21.11.2015
2 300693 SAHEEDA.K 01-06-1969 229 EE4-82156/2010 DHS Dated 10.12.14
3 316287 P.SARALA 20-05-1967 234 EE4/82156/2010/DHS,Dated.04.03.2014
4 331173 MINI K 24-05-1969 235 EE4-82156/2010/DHS Dt.04/03/2014
5 238190` ANITHA P V 28-05-1967 236 EE4-82156/2010/DHS Dated 04-03-2014
6 303983 BEENA SUSAN MARKOSE 30-04-1967 240 EE4-82156/10 DHS TVM Dtd. 10-12-14
7 300377 DAISY. P. J 17-03-1965 242 EE4-82156/2010/DHS, Dated: 10/12/2014
8 272477 AGNES A K 18-03-1966 244 EE4-82156/10 DHS TVM Dtd. 4-3-14
9 358098 MERCY T O 29-05-1969 245 EE4-82156/10 DHS TVM Dtd. 4-3-14
10 303721 PRADEEPKUMAR K P 27-02-1965 250 EE4-82156/10 DHS TVM Dtd. 10-12-14

PEN No.
Rank no in the
Seniority List of
Pharmacist GrII
58 236627 BABY SHEEJA R 05-03-1968 355 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dated 10/12/2014
59 819001 GIRIJA.J 05-11-1966 357 EE4-6552/17 DHS DATED:24.10.2018
60 238332 JAYASREE.S 25-05-1970 357 A EE4-82156/2010/DHS DTD 04/03/2014
61 358046 JOY. P. THOMAS 31-05-1964 358 EE4-82156/2010/DHS, Dated: 04/03/2014
62 402518 BABY.  A J 24-05-1968 359 EE4/82156/2010/DHS dt 04/03/2014
63 376104 RADHAKRISHNAN. C 30-05-1965 361 EE4/82156/2010/DHS dt 10/12/2014
64 358613 MARY JOHN 26-01-1965 364 EE-4-82156/10/DHS/ dt.10.12.14
65 303642 RADHAKRISHNAN.C.M 18-05-1965 365 EE4-82156/2010/DHS DTD 10/12/2014
66 452675 SINDHU KUMARI.D 01-06-1966 367 EE-4-82156/10/DHS/ dt10.12.14
67 340271 UMMER FAROOQUE.K.V 20-04-1966 368 EE4-82156/2010 DHS Dated 10.12.14
68 185890 NIZARUDEEN M 14-03-1965 369 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dated 15/11/2018
69 340857 SHAJI JOSEPH 15-05-1966 380  EE4-82156/2010/DHS Dated: 04.03.2014
70 352173 JAYASREE.M.A. 01-08-1963 382  EE4/82156/2010/DHS Dated: 04.03.2014
71 272248 SAJITHA P C 05-05-1970 390 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dtd.10.12.2014
72 352722 ANNIE GEORGE 31-05-1965 391  EE4-82156/2010/DHS Dated: 04.03.2014
73 300949 REMADEVI.C.K 05-05-1969 393 EE4-82156/2010 DHS Dated 04.03.14

81 329982 SATHEESHAN P 31-05-1967 403 EE4-82156/10/DHS Dated.04-03-14
82 313650 RAJANI KUZHIKKALI 23/05/1965 410 EE4-82156/2010/DHS Dt.04/03/2014
83 186216 BINDU M P 31-05-1971 415 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dated 10/12/2014
84 186045 JAYASREE C 25-05-1967 418 EE4-82156/2010/DHS Dated 04-03-2014
85 638110 BALACHANDRAN PILLAI B 24-05-1969 419 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dated 10/12/2014
86 186118 REENA G S 31-05-1974 420 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dated 10/12/2014
87 186466 ANITHA KUMARI . K N 31-05-1969 424 EE4/82156/2010/DHS dt 10/12/2014
88 186448 ADHINI P ONAMPALAM 31-05-1971 425 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dated 10/12/2014
89 185485 SHUNMUGHAVEL N 15-05-1965 426 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dated 10/12/2014
90 391712 NOUSHAD K 31-05-1965 428 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dated 10/12/2014
91 186518 S MUKUNDAKUMAR 10-05-1966 429 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dated 10/12/2014
92 554025 SINDU VIJAYANATH 20-05-1972 430 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dated 10/12/2014
93 193924 RAJENDRAN.T.G 18-05-1968 434 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dated 10/12/2014
94 352484 SUBAIDA. K 05-03-1971 436 EE4/82156/2010/DHS dt 04/03/2014
95 352505 JAYARAJAN.  T K 28-05-1970 437 EE4/82156/2010/DHS dt 04/03/2014
96 329683 JOHN K C 18-03-1968 439 EE4-96346/10 DHSDated.10-12-2014
97 314574 BEENA.S 25-05-1976 440 A EE4-82156/2010/DHS DTD 21/11/2015
98 272010 PUSHPA P T 02-06-1966 442 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dtd.04/03//20145
1
9

119 352506 AJITHAKUMARI A N 17-04-1963 482 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dtd.04/03//2014
120 329509 RAVINDRAN.  T 31-05-1969 483 EE4/82156/2010/DHS dt 04/03/2014
121 329727 RAJESH KUMAR P 28-05-1973 485 EE4-82156/10 DHS Dated.04.03.14
122 340855 LILLYKUTTY  JOSEPH 10-04-1966 486 EE4/82156/2010/DHS dt 04/03/2014
123 391887 MINI JOHN 31-05-1968 491 EE4/82156/2010/DHS dt 04/03/2014
124 329521 AJITHA.C.V 19/121968 493 EE4/82156/2010/DHS dt 04/03/2014
125 186277 LATHA DEVI A 28-04-1965 496 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dated 10/12/2014
126 185978 SUSHAMA P 12-03-1965 497 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dated 10/12/2014
127 236056 G SREEKUMARI 29-04-1967 498 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dtd.04/03//2014
128 339758 ANILCHEKAVAR 24-04-1968 499 EE4-82156/2010 DHS Dated 04.03.14
129 329528 HARINATH KUMAR O 04-08-1969 500 EE4-82156/10DHS Dated.04-03-14
130 314540 SURESHKUMAR PEECHAMANNIL 30-01-1965 503 EE4-82156/2010 DHS Dated 04.03.2014
131 314457 DINESH C K 21-04-1968 505 EE4-82156/10 DHS TVM Dtd. 4-3-14
132 315684 RAJESH V R 30-05-1973 506 EE4-82156/10 DHS TVM Dtd. 4-3-14
133 314777 SREEJA.C 20-05-1969 508 EE4-82156/2010 DHS Dated 04.03.2014
134 426373 GIRIJAMMA.V.S 15-05-1963 509 EE4/82156/2010/DHS,Dated.04.03.2014
135 314557 HARI.S 31/051969 511 EE4-82156/2010/DHS DTD 04/03/2014
136 633766 KUMARI.P 07-04-1970 512 EE4-6552/2017/DHS DTD 05/07/2018
137 315810 SATHEESH KUMAR K K 20-12-1967 513 EE4-82156/2010/DHS Dated 04-03-2014
138 315081 T.G.SHINE 30-05-1968 517 EE4/82156/2010/DHS,Dated.10.12.2014

Name Date of Birth
 Order No  & date of promotion as
Pharmacist Gr-I
PEN No.
Rank no in the
Seniority List of
Pharmacist GrII
139 316381   SREEDEVI.K   01/05/1971 518 EE4/82156/2010/DHS,Dated.21.11.2015
140 314874 ABRAHAM.V.C 29-12-1967 521 EE4/82156/2010/DHS,Dated.04.03.2014
141 352623 MINI P.BABY 19-01-1964 2 EE4/82156/2010/DHSDated: 04.03.2014
142 339831 BIJUMON.P 17-02-1972 3 EE4-82156/2010 DHS Dated 04.03.14
143 239211 LENY SAM 15-05-1967 5 EE4-82156/2010/DHS TVM 10.12.14
144 209112 SHEELAJA.T.S 01-04-1965 5A EE4-82156/10 DHS Dated:21.11.2015
145 315524 HAZEENA.K.A 01-05-1970 7 EE4/82156/2010/DHS,Dated.04.03.14
146 315116 MANOJ.T.G 21-04-1974 8 EE4/82156/2010/DHS,Dated.04.03.2014
147 360767 UDAYABHANU A 19-03-1970 10 EE4-82156/10/DHS Dated.04-03-14
148 313707 USMAN K V 03-04-1968 11 .EE4-82156/2010/DHS Dt.04/03/2014
149 238950 SHEENA P AUGUSTINE 13-02-1973 12 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dtd.04/03//2014
150 302125 SACHIN P B 29-04-1974 13 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dtd.04.03.2014
151 32707 SURESH KUMAR.H 10/15/1972 14 EE4-6552/17/DHS dt.24/10/2018

3
Remarks
RANK
NO
Name Date of Birth
 Order No  & date of promotion as
Pharmacist Gr-I
PEN No.
Rank no in the
Seniority List of
Pharmacist GrII
159 270944 SAJILATHI.D.S 18-03-1967 23 EE4/82156/2010/DHS,Dated.04.03.2014
160 302988 KALA Y PAVITHRAN 26-05-1973 25 EE4-82156/10 DHS Dated:04.03.2014
161 352385 ANIL KUMAR J N 03-04-1970 26 .EE4-82156/2010/DHS Dt.04/03/2014
162 272246 BINDU T U 30-05-1968 26 A EE4-82156/2010/DHS dtd.04.03.2014
163 301286 K.RADHA 15-04-1965 28 EE4-82156/2010 DHS Dated 10.12.14
164 208503 JALAJAKUMARI B 31-05-1964 30 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dated 10/12/2014
165 315027 SREEKANTH.K.P 29-05-1969 31 EE4-82156/2010/DHS DTD 10/12/2014
166 314423  SIVAKUMAR.D 30-05-1966 32 EE4/82156/2010/DHS,Dated.04.03.2014
167 353258 BENNY SAMUEL 10-01-1968 33 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dtd.04.03.2014

2
0
1
3
Remarks
RANK
NO
Name Date of Birth
 Order No  & date of promotion as
Pharmacist Gr-I
PEN No.
Rank no in the
Seniority List of
Pharmacist GrII
200 238571 K.P.SINIKUTTY 31-05-1965 75 EE-4-82156/10/DHS/dt.10.12.14
201 237887 SAJEEV.P 22-05-1968 76 EE4.82156/2010/DHS Dtd.04.03.2014
202 269672 SREELATHA.L 04-05-1975 77 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dtd.04/03//2014
203 237764 PRAKASH.G 01-05-1969 78 EE4.82156/2010/DHS Dtd..10.12.2014
204 237780 RAJEENA H 23-03-1974 79 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dtd.04/03//2014
205 361372 SHERINA BEEVI P M 30-03-1973 80 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dtd.04/03/2014

PEN No.
Rank no in the
Seniority List of
Pharmacist GrII
260 314697 SOLLY STEPHEN 04-05-1971 139 EE-4-82156/10/DHS/ dt.04/03/14
261 440885 ANIL KUMAR . AK 30-05-1969 140 EE4/82156/2010/DHS dt 10/12/2014
262 315151 BENNY.M.T 01-03-1968 141 EE4-82156/2010/DHS DTD 04/03/2014
263 336113 DAISY P THOMAS 20-05-1969 142 EE4-82156/10 DHS Dated.04.03.13
264 185730 SALEENA M 20-05-1967 144 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dated 10/12/2014
265 313433 LINCY G O 29-05-1966 146 EE4-82156/10 DHS TVM Dtd. 4-3-14
266 339589 SUBRAHMANIAN.C 10-05-1970 147 EE4-82156/2010 DHS Dated 04.03.14
267 320891 SASIKUMAR R 23-05-1968 149 EE4-82156/2010/DHS dated 10/12/2014
268 370396 SABEENA BEEVI T.M 03-05-1974 150A EE-4-82156/10/DHS/ dt.04/03/14
269 332443 SHIBU.T 29-05-1971 150 B EE4-82156/2010/DHS DTD 04/03/2014
270 272247 ARCHANA.T.M. 30-05-1974 154 EE4.82156/2010/DHS Dtd..04.03.2014
271 329899 RAJEEV M V 13-04-1973 156 EE4-82156/10DHS Dated.04-03-14
272 379830 RAJEEVAN KANDAMBETH 20/05/1965 157 EE4-82156/2010/DHS Dt.04/03/2014
273 329777 SHARMILA P 14/02/1965 157(A) EE4-82156/2010/DHS Dt.21/11/2015
274 329804 SHREEREKHA K V 25-01-1970 158 EE4-82156/10D/HS Dated.04-03-14
275 631003 PRADEEP KUMAR.S 31-05-1972 159 EE4-82156/10 DHS Dated:04.03.2014

NO
Name Date of Birth
 Order No  & date of promotion as
Pharmacist Gr-I
PEN No.
Rank no in the
Seniority List of
Pharmacist GrII
500 236427 REEJA PRAKASH.R 30-05-1981 409 EE4-6552/17 DHS DATED:05.07.2018
501 236459 SHEENA V 16-02-1978 410 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dated 05/07/2018
502 208547 SOFIMOL 10-05-1979 411 EE4-6552/17 DHS DATED:05.07.2018
503 208504 ANIL KUMAR L 29-05-1972 412 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dated 05/07/2018
504 367207 RAJU  THOMAS 23-06-1973 413 EE4/6552/2017/DHS dt 24/10/2018
505 209160 RENJINI.S 28-05-1976 416 EE4-6552/17 DHS DATED:05.07.2018
506 302023 SONY.P.JACOB 15-05-1969 417 EE4-6552/17/DHS dt.05/07/2018
507 328621 NANDAKUMAR P K 17-05-1976 418 EE4-6552/17 DHS DATED:05.07.2018
508 238336 SUJA DEVI G 30-05-1966 419 EE4-6552/2017 DHS Dated 05-07-2018
509 353101 BIJU N K 12-05-1979 420 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dtd.05/07/2018
510 352937 SAJEER K P 03-05-1980 421 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dtd.05.07.2018
511 235831 SHIJILA K H 12-05-1981 422 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dtd.05/07/2018

Rank no in the
Seniority List of
Pharmacist GrII
540 270274 RAJI T A 27-05-1977 451 EE4-6552/2017/DHS Dated 05-07-2018
541 339706 VIDA.B.GLADSTAN.D.I 27-03-1978 452 EE4-6552/2017 DHS Dated 05.07.18
542 664163 SANGEETHA.K.V 25-05-1978 453 EE4/6552/17 DHS dated 05.07.2018
543 301292 PRABHITH.V.K 22-09-1979 454 EE4-6552/2017 DHS Dated 05.07.18
544 587342 RANJITH.T.K 08-05-1981 455 EE4-6552/2017 DHS Dated 05.07.18
545 301899 JAMEELA K.J 31-05-1967 456 EE4-6552/17/DHS dt.05/07/2018
546 234689 REJITHA T G 15-04-1977 457 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dtd.05.07.2018
547 373712 DALY T K 14-10-1979 458 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dtd.05/07/2018
548 237003 BABY.P.C. 30-05-1974 459 EE4.6552/17/DHS Dtd.05.07.18
549 799709 BYJA JICKS 10-05-1979 460 EE4-6552/2017/DHS DTD 05/07/2018
550 379804 LAJEESH K 15-12-1980 462 EE4-6552/17/ DHSDated.05-07-18
551 271384 SHEEBA VAHID 16-04-1983 463 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dtd.05/07/2018
552 271392 ASHAMOL P K 30-12-1980 464 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dtd.05/07/2018
553 238334 ABHILASH JAYARAM 08-05-1977 465 EE4-6552/2017/DHS Dated 05-07-2018
554 238553 ABHAYAN.P.S. 12-03-1972 466 EE4.6552/17/DHS Dtd.05.07.18
555 270933 SHEEJA RANI D O 31-05-1982 467 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dated 05/07/2018
556 238820 JYOTHI.V.NAIR 27-01-1974 467 A EE4.6552/17/DHS Dtd.05.07.18

Pharmacist Gr-I
PEN No.
Rank no in the
Seniority List of
Pharmacist GrII
560 271601 NEENA FRANCIS 27-05-1969 476 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dtd.05.07.2018
561 239288 HAREESH C.P 31-05-1974 477 EE4-6552/17/DHS dt.05/07/2018
562 340254 PRINCY.O 12-05-1981 478 EE4-6552/2017 DHS Dated 05.07.18
563 340419 SREEJITH.S 15-08-1981 479 EE4-6552/2017 DHS Dated 05.07.18
564 185668 VIMAL KUMAR S N 31-10-1978 480 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dated 15/11/2018
565 329962 JINI P K 19-04-1977 481 EE4-6552/17 DHS TVM Dtd. 5-7-18
566 712821 PRASANTH.N.S 30-05-1978 482 EE4-6552/17 DHS DATED:05.07.2018
567 438200 GEORGE MATHEW 24-10-1974 485 EE4.6552/17/DHS Dtd.05.07.18
568 270070 REMIA P RAJU 21-05-1981 486 EE4-6552/2017 DHS Dated 05-07-2018
569 302364 PRASOBH KUMAR T V 16-05-1969 487 EE4-6552/2017 DHS Dated 24-10-2018
570 381650 SUNIL KUMAR.S 17-01-1976 489 EE4.6552/17/DHS Dtd.05.07.18
571 376520 SREEKUMAR S 20-05-1978 490 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dated 05/07/2018
572 416373 LIJI T S 27-04-1980 491 A EE4-6552/2017/DHS dated 05/07/2018
573 365992 SREEJA K S 30-05-1981 492 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dated 05/07/2018
574 352396 KRISHNAKUMAR.S. 30-05-1980 494 EE4/6552/17/DHSDated: 05.07.2018

PEN No.
Rank no in the
Seniority List of
Pharmacist GrII
580 376100 NAMITHA. K V 06-05-1978 500 EE4/6552/2017/DHS dt 15/11/2018
581 432030 SAJI S 01-06-1968 501 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dated 05/07/2018
582 563336 BABU.C. 15-05-1971 502 EE4.82156/2010/DHS Dtd.21.11.15
583 314183 REMASHAN P P 06-01-1965 503 EE4-6552/17/DHS Dt.15/11/2018
584 353004 SULPHATH C M 27-01-1978 503 A EE4-6552/2017/DHS dtd.05.07.2018
585 271570 HONEY JOHN 25-12-1975 504 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dtd.05/07/2018
586 235541 USHA P A 28-04-1973 505 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dtd.05.07.2018
587 361402 SINDU JAMAL.R. 27-12-1976 506 EE4.6552/17/DHS Dtd.05.07.18
588 270838 SHEEBA RANI.B. 28-05-1971 507 EE4.6552/17/DHS Dtd.05.07.18
589 332203 SHAJI KUMAR.S 11-05-1972 508 EE4-6552/2017/DHS DTD 05/07/2018
590 329786 GEETHA. K 20-05-1974 509 EE4-6552/2017/DHS, Dated: 05/07/2018
591 329653 DIVYA C K 17-02-1981 510 EE4-6552/17/DHS Dated 05-07-18
592 236438 SUNEETHABEEVI.N.A 02-05-1974 511 EE4-6552/17 DHS DATED:05.07.2018
593 631294 REENA.M.S 26-05-1979 512 EE4-6552/17 DHS DATED:05.07.2018
594 336759 MANIKANDAN.E.C 28-12-1975 513 EE4/6552/2017/DHS,Dated.05.07.2018
595 314869 MANJU.R 25-05-1977 514 EE4/6552/2017/DHS,Dated.05.07.2018

640 366691 ANITHAKUMARI.N. 14-05-1977 560 EE4.6552/17/DHS Dtd.15.11.18
641 361292 MIMOONATH.R 21-04-1978 561 EE4.6552/17/DHS Dtd.15.11.18
642 361302 SNEHA.K.V. 25-05-1977 562 EE4.6552/17/DHS Dtd.15.11.18
643 332027 SUMA.P.SIVAN 25-05-1972 562 A EE4-6552/17/DHS dt.24/10/2018
644 376399 SREEJA.M 22-05-1980 562 B EE4-6552/17/DHS dt.24/10/2018
645 359020 ABITHA BEEGAM K M 20-04-1975 564 EE4-6552/2017/DHS dtd 15/11//2018
646 455187 SURESHAN.T.V 13-03-1966 565 EE4/6552/2017/DHS,Dated. 15.11.2018
647 422635 SREEJA.K 18-05-1980 566 EE4-6552/2017/DHS DTD 24/10/2018
648 635375 SANTHI M 30-05-1973 569 EE4-6552/17 DHS DATED: 24.10.2018
649 564685 RASITHA.T.M 10-04-1983 570 EE4-6552/17/DHS dated 15.11.18
650 369726 SANDHYARANI.L 15-05-1981 571 EE4-6552/17 DHS DATED:24.10.2018
651 419242 AYISHA.E.K 24-03-1979 572 EE4-6552/2017/DHS,Dated.15.11.2018
652 352953 MANOJ. M. K 22-05-1967 573 EE4-6552/2017/DHS, Dated: 15/11/2018
653 352337 SANTHOSH KUMAR CHETENTAVIDA 23-05-1972 574 EE4-6552/2017/DHS Dated: 24.10.2018
654 426390 PROMOD KUMAR.T 10-11-1975 575 EE4-6552/2017/DHS,Dated.24.10.2018
655 627975 SANTHOSH RAVI.R 16-05-1975 576 EE4/6552/2017/DHS.Dated.15.11.2018
656 379253 SWAPNARANI V J 30-12-1976 577 EE4-6552/2017/DHS Dated 24-10-2018
657 436531 TREESA JOSEPH 30-05-1973 578 EE4-6552/2017/DHS Dated 24-10-2018
658 493587 BINDU.K.R 20-05-1972 579 EE4-6552/2017/DHS DTD 24/10/2018
659 571332 RAJASREE.N 08-05-1982 580 EE4-6552/2017/DHS Dated 24-10-2018